
EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 3 Peter LLOYD/Carl SORENSEN A8 Subaru Impreza 1:13:16 1

Class N1

1 94 Marcus MULLENS/Louise DAVIES N1 VW Polo 1:36:39 60

Class N2

1 92 George COOKE/David MILLARD N2 Citroen Saxo VTS 1:42:44 65

Class N3

1 59 Geraint JONES/Aled EDWARDS N3 Ford Fiesta 1:35:20 58

Class N4

1 19 Rob TOUT/Dan HOLLEY N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:19:27 12
2 35 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES N4 Subaru Impreza 1:22:47 3:20 19
3 40 Myf OWEN/Baz GREEN N4 Mitsubishi EVO 7 1:23:56 4:29 24

Class A6

1 72 Rod BENNETT/Henry RICHARDSON A6 Fiat Punto S1600 1:30:03 44

Class A7

No finisher eligible

Class A8

1 2 Damian COLE/James MORGAN A8 Ford Focus WRC 1:14:10 3
2 10 Graham COFFEY/David GAMBLIN A8 Subaru Impreza S12B WRC 1:17:02 2:52 5
3 8 David TURNBULL/Paul HUGHES A8 Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 1:18:02 3:52 8

Class B9

1 30 Julian WILKES/Andy BALLANTYNE B9 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 1:23:06 20
2 51 William JOHN/Iwan GRIFFITHS B9 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:48 2:42 29

Class B10

1 81 Leon MORGAN/Richard SUTER B10 Vauxhall Corsa 1:28:23 35
2 62 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 Peugeot 205GTI 1:29:11 0:48 37
3 73 Chris GRAVESTOCK/Mark HARMER B10 Peugeot 106 1:30:20 1:57 46

Class B11

1 22 Huw JAMES/Iwan JONES B11 Ford Escort MK2 1:20:34 13
2 34 Wayne PALMER/Matthew FARR B11 Darrian T90 1:21:12 0:38 14
3 23 Richard MERRIMAN/Kath CURZON B11 Darrian T90 1:21:49 1:15 15

Class B12

1 5 Simon MAUGER/Brian CAMMACK B12 Ford Escort MK2 1:14:05 2
2 9 John INDRI/Dave ENGWELL B12 Darrian T90 GTR 1:15:41 1:36 4
3 7 Mark STRAKER/Simon MAY B12 Darrian T90 GTR 1:17:05 3:00 6

Class B13

1 11 Bob FOWDEN/Jason SUGDEN B13 Subaru Impreza 1:17:43 7
2 17 Bryan DAVIES/Alun LEWIS B13 Mitsubishi EVO 6 1:18:48 1:05 9
3 12 David HARDIE/John McCULLOCH B13 Subaru Impreza 1:19:07 1:24 10

Class R15

1 49 Phil EVANS/Eifion THOMAS R15 Ford Escort 1:29:03 36
2 65 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON R15 Peugeot 205GTI 1:29:19 0:16 38
3 82 Wayne ELLIS/Gareth PRICE R15 Ford Escort MK2 1:32:14 3:11 49
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class H18

1 99 Howell DAVIES/Alan JONES H18 Ford Escort RS 1:23:45 23

Award - Best Overseas Driver

1 68 Chris TORODE B11 Peugeot 205GTI 6 1:40:14 62

Award - Best Overseas Co-driver

No finisher eligible
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 3 Peter LLOYD/Carl SORENSEN A8 1 Subaru Impreza 1:13:16 1:13:16
2 5 Simon MAUGER/Brian CAMMACK B12 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:14:05 1:14:05 0:49 
3 2 Damian COLE/James MORGAN A8 2 Ford Focus WRC 1:14:10 1:14:10 0:54 
4 9 John INDRI/Dave ENGWELL B12 2 Darrian T90 GTR 1:15:41 1:15:41 2:25 
5 10 Graham COFFEY/David GAMBLIN A8 3 Subaru Impreza S12B WRC 1:17:02 1:17:02 3:46 
6 7 Mark STRAKER/Simon MAY B12 3 Darrian T90 GTR 1:17:05 1:17:05 3:49 
7 11 Bob FOWDEN/Jason SUGDEN B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:17:43 1:17:43 4:27 
8 8 David TURNBULL/Paul HUGHES A8 4 Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 1:17:02 1:00 1:18:02 4:46 
9 17 Bryan DAVIES/Alun LEWIS B13 2 Mitsubishi EVO 6 1:18:48 1:18:48 5:32 
10 12 David HARDIE/John McCULLOCH B13 3 Subaru Impreza 1:19:07 1:19:07 5:51 
11 18 Gareth RICHARDS/Alan LLOYD B12 4 Darrian T9 1:19:24 1:19:24 6:08 
12 19 Rob TOUT/Dan HOLLEY N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:19:27 1:19:27 6:11 
13 22 Huw JAMES/Iwan JONES B11 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:20:34 1:20:34 7:18 
14 34 Wayne PALMER/Matthew FARR B11 2 Darrian T90 1:21:12 1:21:12 7:56 
15 23 Richard MERRIMAN/Kath CURZON B11 3 Darrian T90 1:21:49 1:21:49 8:33 
16 45 Chris LLOYD/Gerwyn BARRY B11 4 Ford Escort 1:21:57 1:21:57 8:41 
17 26 Gwyndaf JENKINS/Bob HEMMINGS B11 5 Darrian T90 1:21:59 1:21:59 8:43 
18 43 Ian CADDY/Alan THOMAS B12 5 Escort MK2 1:22:14 1:22:14 8:58 
19 35 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES N4 2 Subaru Impreza 1:22:47 1:22:47 9:31 
20 30 Julian WILKES/Andy BALLANTYNE B9 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 1:23:06 1:23:06 9:50 
21 36 Jeremy STRAKER/Chris DAVIES B11 6 Darrian T9 1:23:19 1:23:19 10:03 
22 42 Neal ARDEN/Giles CORBETT B13 4 Subaru Impreza 1:23:43 1:23:43 10:27 
23 99 Howell DAVIES/Alan JONES H18 1 Ford Escort RS 1:23:45 1:23:45 10:29 
24 40 Myf OWEN/Baz GREEN N4 3 Mitsubishi EVO 7 1:23:56 1:23:56 10:40 
25 33 Pete RAYNER/Den GOLDING B12 6 Ford Escort MK2 1:24:08 1:24:08 10:52 
26 32 Tobias ADAM/Steve RODERICK B12 7 Ford Sierra 1:24:22 1:24:22 11:06 
27 38 Philip TURNER/Simon ANTHONY B13 5 Subaru Impreza 1:24:24 1:24:24 11:08 
28 56 Mike WILLIAMS/Phil JONES B11 7 MG ZR 1:24:47 1:24:47 11:31 
29 51 William JOHN/Iwan GRIFFITHS B9 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:48 1:25:48 12:32 
30 48 Ian KENVIN/Ian MEAKIN B11 8 Ford Escort MK1 1:25:50 1:25:50 12:34 
31 44 Phil SPRASON/Andrew BOSWELL B12 8 Ford Escort MK1 1:26:45 1:26:45 13:29 
32 28 Andy DAVISON/Mike CURRY B12 9 BMW M3 1:26:56 1:26:56 13:40 
33 53 Roger TILLOTSON/Steve ROBERTSON B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:27:35 1:27:35 14:19 
34 76 Wynne WATKINS/Sherryn ROBERTS N4 4 Subaru Impreza 1:27:37 1:27:37 14:21 
35 81 Leon MORGAN/Richard SUTER B10 1 Vauxhall Corsa 1:28:23 1:28:23 15:07 
36 49 Phil EVANS/Eifion THOMAS R15 1 Ford Escort 1:29:03 1:29:03 15:47 
37 62 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 2 Peugeot 205GTI 1:29:11 1:29:11 15:55 
38 65 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON R15 2 Peugeot 205GTI 1:29:19 1:29:19 16:03 
39 69 Steve DAVIES/Tomos WHITTLE B11 9 Ford Escort 1:29:25 1:29:25 16:09 
40 64 Geoff GLOVER/Bob (Smurf) BROWN B11 10 Vauxhall Astra RWD 1:29:28 1:29:28 16:12 
41 71 Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON B12 10 BMW 325I 1:29:34 1:29:34 16:18 
42 66 Phil DAVIES/Robert LEEMAN B12 11 Toyota MR2 1:29:53 1:29:53 16:37 
43 52 Callum GUY/Fred BELL B11 11 Ford Escort RS 1:29:56 1:29:56 16:40 
44 72 Rod BENNETT/Henry RICHARDSON A6 1 Fiat Punto S1600 1:30:03 1:30:03 16:47 
45 60 Jonathan VAMPLEW/Hu KENT B13 7 Subaru Impreza 1:30:09 1:30:09 16:53 
46 73 Chris GRAVESTOCK/Mark HARMER B10 3 Peugeot 106 1:30:10 0:10 1:30:20 17:04 
47 54 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS B10 4 Vauxhall Corsa 1:30:23 1:30:23 17:07 
48 80 Phil SANDERS/Russell JOSEPH B11 12 Peugeot 205 1:31:35 1:31:35 18:19 
49 82 Wayne ELLIS/Gareth PRICE R15 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:32:14 1:32:14 18:58 
50 58 Dave ALLMARK/Leigh WOODINGTON B11 13 Ford Escort MK2 1:32:14 1:32:14 18:58 
51 85 Shelly TAUNT/Julie MURPHY N4 5 Subaru Impreza N10 1:33:28 1:33:28 20:12 
52 91 Stuart SPYER/Pete WILLIAMS B9 3 Vauxhall Corsa 1:33:48 1:33:48 20:32 
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

53 83 John O'GORMAN/Tony HAWKINS B12 12 BMW 325I 1:33:59 1:33:59 20:43 
54 90 Stuart INGHAM/Chris ATKINSON B10 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:32:07 2:00 1:34:07 20:51 
55 77 Dylan THOMAS/Ieuan OWEN R15 4 Peugeot 106 1:34:39 1:34:39 21:23 
56 55 Mathew ROBERTS/Gruffudd PARRY R15 5 Citroen Saxo 1:35:04 1:35:04 21:48 
57 46 Steve DOHERTY/Russ SMITH B11 14 Ford Escort MK2 1:35:11 1:35:11 21:55 
58 59 Geraint JONES/Aled EDWARDS N3 1 Ford Fiesta 1:35:20 1:35:20 22:04 
59 61 Llyr JONES/Mark POWELL B11 15 Ford Escort 1:36:13 1:36:13 22:57 
60 94 Marcus MULLENS/Louise DAVIES N1 1 VW Polo 1:36:39 1:36:39 23:23 
61 88 Kevin HARBOUR/Dave TORTOISHELL B10 6 Peugeot 205 1:38:35 1:38:35 25:19 
62 68 Chris TORODE/Ade CAMP B11 16 Peugeot 205GTI 6 1:40:14 1:40:14 26:58 
63 87 David BODEN/Lauren HOLMES B13 8 Sapphire Cosworth 1:40:23 1:40:23 27:07 
64 98 Simon HEYWOOD/Kevin MOYSES B10 7 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:42:23 1:42:23 29:07 
65 92 George COOKE/David MILLARD N2 1 Citroen Saxo VTS 1:42:44 1:42:44 29:28 
66 95 Huw ROWCLIFFE/Tudur REES B10 8 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:47:51 1:47:51 34:35 
67 96 Alison LOCK/Mike BARTLETT B9 4 Mini 1:48:39 1:48:39 35:23 
68 79 Wenna ROBERTS/Robert EVANS R15 6 Citroen Saxo 1:51:44 1:51:44 38:28 

Issued at 18:15 on 28 August 2011 4 Results by North East Rally Services
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 Eian PRITCHARD/Steve McPHEE A8 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 Missing time control
2 3 Damian COLE/James MORGAN A8 2 Ford Focus WRC 1:14:10 1:14:10 0:54 
3 1 Peter LLOYD/Carl SORENSEN A8 1 Subaru Impreza 1:13:16 1:13:16
4 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH A8 Subaru Impreza WRC S12 Input shaft broken after SS3
5 2 Simon MAUGER/Brian CAMMACK B12 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:14:05 1:14:05 0:49 
6 David KYNASTON/Andy RUSSELL B13 Audi A3 Quattro Went off SS3
7 6 Mark STRAKER/Simon MAY B12 3 Darrian T90 GTR 1:17:05 1:17:05 3:49 
8 8 David TURNBULL/Paul HUGHES A8 4 Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 1:17:02 1:00 1:18:02 4:46 
9 4 John INDRI/Dave ENGWELL B12 2 Darrian T90 GTR 1:15:41 1:15:41 2:25 
10 5 Graham COFFEY/David GAMBLIN A8 3 Subaru Impreza S12B WRC 1:17:02 1:17:02 3:46 
11 7 Bob FOWDEN/Jason SUGDEN B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:17:43 1:17:43 4:27 
12 10 David HARDIE/John McCULLOCH B13 3 Subaru Impreza 1:19:07 1:19:07 5:51 
15 Ray HORTON/Paul WAKELY B12 Darrian GTR No oil pressure
16 Geoff KITNEY/Ken GIBBARD B13 Mitsubishi EVO 6 Engine misfire
17 9 Bryan DAVIES/Alun LEWIS B13 2 Mitsubishi EVO 6 1:18:48 1:18:48 5:32 
18 11 Gareth RICHARDS/Alan LLOYD B12 4 Darrian T9 1:19:24 1:19:24 6:08 
19 12 Rob TOUT/Dan HOLLEY N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:19:27 1:19:27 6:11 
20 Tim WILSON/Elgan DAVIES B12 Ford Escort RS Retired
21 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 Subaru Impreza Went off SS3
22 13 Dijec Electrical Contractors

Huw JAMES/Iwan JONES B11 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:20:34 1:20:34 7:18 
23 15 Richard MERRIMAN/Kath CURZON B11 3 Darrian T90 1:21:49 1:21:49 8:33 
24 Graham HOLLIS/Alan JONES B11 Ford Escort MK2 Retired
25 Darren UNDERWOOD/Sue UNDERWOOD B10 Vauxhall Nova CV joint SS5
26 17 Gwyndaf JENKINS/Bob HEMMINGS B11 5 Darrian T90 1:21:59 1:21:59 8:43 
27 Michael GLENDINNING/Nichola FEARNLEY B13 Subaru Impreza Mechanical
28 32 Andy DAVISON/Mike CURRY B12 9 BMW M3 1:26:56 1:26:56 13:40 
29 Peter TAYLOR/Dai ROBERTS A7 Renault Clio In ditch SS2
30 20 Julian WILKES/Andy BALLANTYNE B9 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 1:23:06 1:23:06 9:50 
32 26 Tobias ADAM/Steve RODERICK B12 7 Ford Sierra 1:24:22 1:24:22 11:06 
33 25 Pete RAYNER/Den GOLDING B12 6 Ford Escort MK2 1:24:08 1:24:08 10:52 
34 14 Wayne PALMER/Matthew FARR B11 2 Darrian T90 1:21:12 1:21:12 7:56 
35 19 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES N4 2 Subaru Impreza 1:22:47 1:22:47 9:31 
36 21 Jeremy STRAKER/Chris DAVIES B11 6 Darrian T9 1:23:19 1:23:19 10:03 
37 James MARTIN/Beth EVANS B11 Vauxhall Astra Rolled SS2
38 27 Philip TURNER/Simon ANTHONY B13 5 Subaru Impreza 1:24:24 1:24:24 11:08 
40 24 Myf OWEN/Baz GREEN N4 3 Mitsubishi EVO 7 1:23:56 1:23:56 10:40 
41 Phil TURNER/Neil SPIERS B11 Ford Escort MK2 Gearbox SS2
42 22 Neal ARDEN/Giles CORBETT B13 4 Subaru Impreza 1:23:43 1:23:43 10:27 
43 18 Ian CADDY/Alan THOMAS B12 5 Escort MK2 1:22:14 1:22:14 8:58 
44 31 Phil SPRASON/Andrew BOSWELL B12 8 Ford Escort MK1 1:26:45 1:26:45 13:29 
45 16 Chris LLOYD/Gerwyn BARRY B11 4 Ford Escort 1:21:57 1:21:57 8:41 
46 57 Steve DOHERTY/Russ SMITH B11 14 Ford Escort MK2 1:35:11 1:35:11 21:55 
47 Mark FISHER/Keith WHEELER B12 Ford Escort Retired SS3
48 30 Ian KENVIN/Ian MEAKIN B11 8 Ford Escort MK1 1:25:50 1:25:50 12:34 
49 36 Phil EVANS/Eifion THOMAS R15 1 Ford Escort 1:29:03 1:29:03 15:47 
50 Anton SHAW/Michelle HUMPHREYS B11 Ford Escort MK2 It's broken! in Service
51 29 William JOHN/Iwan GRIFFITHS B9 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:48 1:25:48 12:32 
52 43 Historic Rallysport

Callum GUY/Fred BELL B11 11 Ford Escort RS 1:29:56 1:29:56 16:40 
53 33 Roger TILLOTSON/Steve ROBERTSON B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:27:35 1:27:35 14:19 
54 47 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS B10 4 Vauxhall Corsa 1:30:23 1:30:23 17:07 
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

55 56 Mathew Roberts Plumbing & Heating
Mathew ROBERTS/Gruffudd PARRY R15 5 Citroen Saxo 1:35:04 1:35:04 21:48 

56 28 Mike WILLIAMS/Phil JONES B11 7 MG ZR 1:24:47 1:24:47 11:31 
57 L.W.O Electrical Solutions

Llion OWEN/Ros HOPEWELL R15 Peugeot 306 Retired SS2
58 50 Dave ALLMARK/Leigh WOODINGTON B11 13 Ford Escort MK2 1:32:14 1:32:14 18:58 
59 58 Geraint JONES/Aled EDWARDS N3 1 Ford Fiesta 1:35:20 1:35:20 22:04 
60 45 Jonathan VAMPLEW/Hu KENT B13 7 Subaru Impreza 1:30:09 1:30:09 16:53 
61 59 Llyr JONES/Mark POWELL B11 15 Ford Escort 1:36:13 1:36:13 22:57 
62 37 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 2 Peugeot 205GTI 1:29:11 1:29:11 15:55 
63 Paul CLAPHAM/Kenny OWEN B10 Peugeot 106 Broken clutch after SS6
64 40 Geoff GLOVER/Bob (Smurf) BROWN B11 10 Vauxhall Astra RWD 1:29:28 1:29:28 16:12 
65 38 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON R15 2 Peugeot 205GTI 1:29:19 1:29:19 16:03 
66 42 Phil DAVIES/Robert LEEMAN B12 11 Toyota MR2 1:29:53 1:29:53 16:37 
67 Chris HAMELIN/Paul WILLIAMS B13 Subaru Impreza Retired SS3
68 62 Chris TORODE/Ade CAMP B11 16 Peugeot 205GTI 6 1:40:14 1:40:14 26:58 
69 39 Steve DAVIES/Tomos WHITTLE B11 9 Ford Escort 1:29:25 1:29:25 16:09 
70 Derek CARLESS/Martin PETTITT B11 Peugeot 205GTI Engine problems 3 cylinders
71 41 Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON B12 10 BMW 325I 1:29:34 1:29:34 16:18 
72 44 Rod BENNETT/Henry RICHARDSON A6 1 Fiat Punto S1600 1:30:03 1:30:03 16:47 
73 46 Chris GRAVESTOCK/Mark HARMER B10 3 Peugeot 106 1:30:10 0:10 1:30:20 17:04 
74 Dave BENNETT/Arwel JENKINS R15 Ford Escort MK2 Half shaft SS3
76 34 Wynne WATKINS/Sherryn ROBERTS N4 4 Subaru Impreza 1:27:37 1:27:37 14:21 
77 55 Dylan THOMAS/Ieuan OWEN R15 4 Peugeot 106 1:34:39 1:34:39 21:23 
78 Ian COPPING/Dave ROWLEY B11 Ford Fiesta RWD Frozen brakes SS3
79 68 Wenna ROBERTS/Robert EVANS R15 6 Citroen Saxo 1:51:44 1:51:44 38:28 
80 48 Phil SANDERS/Russell JOSEPH B11 12 Peugeot 205 1:31:35 1:31:35 18:19 
81 35 Leon MORGAN/Richard SUTER B10 1 Vauxhall Corsa 1:28:23 1:28:23 15:07 
82 49 Wayne ELLIS/Gareth PRICE R15 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:32:14 1:32:14 18:58 
83 53 John O'GORMAN/Tony HAWKINS B12 12 BMW 325I 1:33:59 1:33:59 20:43 
84 Nick JARVIS/Baz CANNON N2 Suzuki Swift Retired after SS3
85 51 Shelly TAUNT/Julie MURPHY N4 5 Subaru Impreza N10 1:33:28 1:33:28 20:12 
86 David THOMAS/Theresa FOSSEY B10 Ford Escort Retired
87 63 David BODEN/Lauren HOLMES B13 8 Sapphire Cosworth 1:40:23 1:40:23 27:07 
88 61 Kevin HARBOUR/Dave TORTOISHELL B10 6 Peugeot 205 1:38:35 1:38:35 25:19 
89 Chris DAYKIN/Rob COOK N4 Subaru Impreza No gears in Service
90 54 Stuart INGHAM/Chris ATKINSON B10 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:32:07 2:00 1:34:07 20:51 
91 52 Stuart SPYER/Pete WILLIAMS B9 3 Vauxhall Corsa 1:33:48 1:33:48 20:32 
92 65 George COOKE/David MILLARD N2 1 Citroen Saxo VTS 1:42:44 1:42:44 29:28 
93 David CAMPBELL/Inigo MELIS B13 Subaru Impreza Retired
94 60 Marcus MULLENS/Louise DAVIES N1 1 VW Polo 1:36:39 1:36:39 23:23 
95 66 Huw ROWCLIFFE/Tudur REES B10 8 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:47:51 1:47:51 34:35 
96 67 Alison LOCK/Mike BARTLETT B9 4 Mini 1:48:39 1:48:39 35:23 
97 S J Wheeler

Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS N2 Citroen C2 Retired SS6
98 64 Simon HEYWOOD/Kevin MOYSES B10 7 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:42:23 1:42:23 29:07 
99 23 Howell DAVIES/Alan JONES H18 1 Ford Escort RS 1:23:45 1:23:45 10:29 

100 Andy GWYNNE/Holly ROBINSON B10 Citroen Saxo Rolled SS1
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
EventSigns

SS 2

Field Fare Catering

SS 3
REIS

SS 4

Steve Harkness Tyre

SS 5
Hankook Tyres

SS 6

Subaru Rally Spares

SS 7
Legend Fires

SS 8

Get Connected

Penalties

1 Eian PRITCHARD A8 Missing time control
2 Damian COLE A8 8:50 9:28 17:57 11:51 9:29 3:32 9:15 3:48 
3 Peter LLOYD A8 8:44 9:12 17:55 11:39 9:28 3:32 9:16 3:30 
4 Stephen SIMPSON A8 8:43 9:21 18:21 Input shaft broken after SS3
5 Simon MAUGER B12 8:46 9:19 18:05 11:56 9:39 3:34 9:18 3:28 
6 David KYNASTON B13 9:13 9:54 Went off SS3
7 Mark STRAKER B12 9:16 9:42 18:27 12:09 10:44 3:58 9:22 3:27 
8 David TURNBULL A8 9:09 9:42 19:11 12:11 9:51 3:47 9:32 3:39 1:00 
9 John INDRI B12 9:02 9:34 18:30 12:03 9:46 3:45 9:23 3:38 
10 Graham COFFEY A8 9:11 9:53 18:50 12:13 9:54 3:53 9:33 3:35 
11 Bob FOWDEN B13 9:11 9:43 19:03 12:25 10:01 3:44 9:52 3:44 
12 David HARDIE B13 9:08 10:22 19:04 12:36 10:14 3:49 10:04 3:50 
15 Ray HORTON B12 9:26 10:33 20:15 12:44 No oil pressure
16 Geoff KITNEY B13 9:26 10:26 19:50 12:57 Engine misfire
17 Bryan DAVIES B13 9:16 9:55 19:20 12:30 10:10 3:53 9:57 3:47 
18 Gareth RICHARDS B12 9:36 10:11 19:20 12:27 10:18 3:52 9:53 3:47 
19 Rob TOUT N4 9:21 9:59 19:28 12:41 10:12 3:54 10:02 3:50 
20 Tim WILSON B12 9:35 9:57 20:04 12:57 Retired
21 Adrian SPENCER B13 9:33 10:11 Went off SS3
22 Huw JAMES B11 9:19 10:14 19:51 12:53 10:19 3:51 10:16 3:51 
23 Richard MERRIMAN B11 9:59 10:40 20:10 12:51 10:30 3:55 10:00 3:44 
24 Graham HOLLIS B11 9:39 10:03 19:35 12:32 Retired
25 Darren UNDERWOOD B10 9:34 10:37 20:19 12:51 CV joint SS5
26 Gwyndaf JENKINS B11 10:14 10:23 20:14 12:48 10:33 3:58 10:04 3:45 
27 M GLENDINNING B13 Mechanical
28 Andy DAVISON B12 10:45 11:42 20:57 13:33 11:12 4:07 10:39 4:01 
29 Peter TAYLOR A7 9:35 In ditch SS2
30 Julian WILKES B9 9:45 10:32 20:22 13:13 10:42 3:59 10:33 4:00 
32 Tobias ADAM B12 10:03 10:47 20:55 13:26 10:38 4:04 10:29 4:00 
33 Pete RAYNER B12 9:55 10:35 20:55 13:19 10:51 4:05 10:29 3:59 
34 Wayne PALMER B11 9:37 10:20 20:05 12:54 10:22 3:53 10:11 3:50 
35 Richard CLEWS N4 9:32 10:21 20:56 13:16 10:31 3:58 10:20 3:53 
36 Jeremy STRAKER B11 10:13 10:52 20:39 13:16 10:31 3:55 10:03 3:50 
37 James MARTIN B11 9:52 Rolled SS2
38 Philip TURNER B13 9:52 10:43 20:29 13:30 10:59 4:05 10:42 4:04 
40 Myf OWEN N4 9:56 10:47 20:45 13:18 10:41 4:01 10:29 3:59 
41 Phil TURNER B11 9:31 10:57 Gearbox SS2
42 Neal ARDEN B13 9:47 10:52 20:17 13:18 10:51 4:05 10:32 4:01 
43 Ian CADDY B12 9:44 10:10 20:45 13:00 10:29 3:59 10:13 3:54 
44 Phil SPRASON B12 10:28 11:01 21:53 13:33 11:02 4:11 10:33 4:04 
45 Chris LLOYD B11 9:30 10:27 20:24 12:51 10:31 3:52 10:18 4:04 
46 Steve DOHERTY B11 11:20 12:09 23:10 14:52 12:24 4:41 11:56 4:39 
47 Mark FISHER B12 11:15 12:04 Retired SS3
48 Ian KENVIN B11 10:16 10:56 21:07 13:39 11:00 4:10 10:38 4:04 
49 Phil EVANS R15 9:57 10:39 20:47 13:31 11:01 4:09 14:02 4:57 
50 Anton SHAW B11 16:07 14:48 It's broken! in Service
51 William JOHN B9 9:59 10:55 20:50 14:18 10:54 4:03 10:45 4:04 
52 Callum GUY B11 11:09 11:31 22:15 14:16 11:26 4:11 11:01 4:07 
53 Roger TILLOTSON B13 10:15 11:01 21:35 13:56 11:23 4:09 11:07 4:09 
54 Kev MONAGHAN B10 10:57 12:07 22:25 14:06 11:26 4:16 11:01 4:05 
55 Mathew ROBERTS R15 10:57 11:53 23:13 15:35 12:17 4:36 11:57 4:36 
56 Mike WILLIAMS B11 10:00 10:39 20:39 13:37 11:04 4:04 10:40 4:04 
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
EventSigns

SS 2

Field Fare Catering

SS 3
REIS

SS 4

Steve Harkness Tyre

SS 5
Hankook Tyres

SS 6

Subaru Rally Spares

SS 7
Legend Fires

SS 8

Get Connected

Penalties

57 Llion OWEN R15 10:35 Retired SS2
58 Dave ALLMARK B11 11:53 12:20 23:20 13:59 11:31 4:20 10:48 4:03 
59 Geraint JONES N3 11:12 12:06 23:52 15:02 12:12 4:37 11:48 4:31 
60 Jonathan VAMPLEW B13 10:51 12:02 22:34 14:09 11:18 4:14 10:53 4:08 
61 Llyr JONES B11 10:20 11:25 29:07 14:06 11:11 4:12 11:41 4:11 
62 Craig JOSE B10 10:26 11:28 22:13 14:07 11:23 4:16 11:05 4:13 
63 Paul CLAPHAM B10 10:52 11:37 22:34 14:32 11:48 4:29 Broken clutch after SS6
64 Geoff GLOVER B11 10:31 11:24 22:23 14:18 11:27 4:17 10:58 4:10 
65 Tim DALTRY R15 10:29 11:11 22:11 14:15 11:28 4:22 11:08 4:15 
66 Phil DAVIES B12 11:15 11:21 22:02 14:07 11:39 4:17 11:01 4:11 
67 Chris HAMELIN B13 10:40 11:18 Retired SS3
68 Chris TORODE B11 10:33 14:15 28:38 14:45 11:45 4:28 11:28 4:22 
69 Steve DAVIES B11 10:33 11:13 21:59 14:14 11:26 4:19 11:15 4:26 
70 Derek CARLESS B11 10:51 12:55 Engine problems 3 cylinders
71 Richard FELGATE B12 9:30 11:28 21:44 13:45 12:57 4:35 11:18 4:17 
72 Rod BENNETT A6 10:46 12:47 21:27 13:51 11:25 4:25 11:02 4:20 
73 Chris GRAVESTOCK B10 10:30 11:38 22:11 14:16 11:35 4:18 11:22 4:20 0:10 
74 Dave BENNETT R15 12:09 12:38 Half shaft SS3
76 Wynne WATKINS N4 10:16 11:11 21:25 14:04 11:20 4:14 10:57 4:10 
77 Dylan THOMAS R15 11:17 12:26 23:26 15:01 12:00 4:27 11:38 4:24 
78 Ian COPPING B11 12:28 13:03 Frozen brakes SS3
79 Wenna ROBERTS R15 13:17 14:33 27:24 17:38 14:24 5:17 13:56 5:15 
80 Phil SANDERS B11 10:37 11:37 22:10 14:51 11:52 4:33 11:30 4:25 
81 Leon MORGAN B10 10:32 11:10 22:07 14:07 11:14 4:08 10:55 4:10 
82 Wayne ELLIS R15 10:56 11:55 22:32 14:35 11:55 4:29 11:32 4:20 
83 John O'GORMAN B12 11:19 11:51 22:49 14:51 11:49 4:32 12:11 4:37 
84 Nick JARVIS N2 11:00 12:03 22:42 Retired after SS3
85 Shelly TAUNT N4 11:04 11:46 22:45 14:41 11:59 5:15 11:35 4:23 
86 David THOMAS B10 11:21 12:18 23:16 14:00 10:29 4:50 Retired
87 David BODEN B13 10:36 11:26 22:21 15:00 12:18 4:30 16:12 8:00 
88 Kevin HARBOUR B10 11:36 12:28 24:08 15:39 12:40 4:53 12:23 4:48 
89 Chris DAYKIN N4 10:37 11:42 22:55 No gears in Service
90 Stuart INGHAM B10 10:52 11:38 22:32 14:40 11:51 4:32 11:35 4:27 2:00 
91 Stuart SPYER B9 11:10 12:07 22:51 15:07 12:08 4:24 11:45 4:16 
92 George COOKE N2 11:49 12:39 23:56 18:06 13:19 4:58 12:58 4:59 
93 David CAMPBELL B13 11:53 21:10 25:13 16:53 Retired
94 Marcus MULLENS N1 11:13 12:14 23:28 15:33 12:28 4:36 12:25 4:42 
95 Huw ROWCLIFFE B10 13:09 14:28 26:12 16:23 13:39 4:57 13:53 5:10 
96 Alison LOCK B9 13:06 14:13 26:31 16:51 14:04 5:13 13:31 5:10 
97 Chris WHEELER N2 17:00 14:11 24:38 15:40 12:28 Retired SS6
98 Simon HEYWOOD B10 12:16 13:10 24:52 16:26 13:18 4:54 12:42 4:45 
99 Howell DAVIES H18 9:54 10:41 20:49 13:13 10:45 4:01 10:25 3:57 

100 Andy GWYNNE B10 Rolled SS1
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class N1

1 94 Marcus MULLENS/Louise DAVIES N1 1 VW Polo 1:36:39 1:36:39

Class N2

1 92 George COOKE/David MILLARD N2 1 Citroen Saxo VTS 1:42:44 1:42:44

Class N3

1 59 Geraint JONES/Aled EDWARDS N3 1 Ford Fiesta 1:35:20 1:35:20

Class N4

1 19 Rob TOUT/Dan HOLLEY N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:19:27 1:19:27
2 35 Richard CLEWS/Barry JAMES N4 2 Subaru Impreza 1:22:47 1:22:47 3:20 
3 40 Myf OWEN/Baz GREEN N4 3 Mitsubishi EVO 7 1:23:56 1:23:56 4:29 
4 76 Wynne WATKINS/Sherryn ROBERTS N4 4 Subaru Impreza 1:27:37 1:27:37 8:10 
5 85 Shelly TAUNT/Julie MURPHY N4 5 Subaru Impreza N10 1:33:28 1:33:28 14:01 

Class A6

1 72 Rod BENNETT/Henry RICHARDSON A6 1 Fiat Punto S1600 1:30:03 1:30:03

Class A8

1 3 Peter LLOYD/Carl SORENSEN A8 1 Subaru Impreza 1:13:16 1:13:16
2 2 Damian COLE/James MORGAN A8 2 Ford Focus WRC 1:14:10 1:14:10 0:54 
3 10 Graham COFFEY/David GAMBLIN A8 3 Subaru Impreza S12B WRC 1:17:02 1:17:02 3:46 
4 8 David TURNBULL/Paul HUGHES A8 4 Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 1:17:02 1:00 1:18:02 4:46 

Class B9

1 30 Julian WILKES/Andy BALLANTYNE B9 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 1:23:06 1:23:06
2 51 William JOHN/Iwan GRIFFITHS B9 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:25:48 1:25:48 2:42 
3 91 Stuart SPYER/Pete WILLIAMS B9 3 Vauxhall Corsa 1:33:48 1:33:48 10:42 
4 96 Alison LOCK/Mike BARTLETT B9 4 Mini 1:48:39 1:48:39 25:33 

Class B10

1 81 Leon MORGAN/Richard SUTER B10 1 Vauxhall Corsa 1:28:23 1:28:23
2 62 Craig JOSE/Nigel HEWETT B10 2 Peugeot 205GTI 1:29:11 1:29:11 0:48 
3 73 Chris GRAVESTOCK/Mark HARMER B10 3 Peugeot 106 1:30:10 0:10 1:30:20 1:57 
4 54 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS B10 4 Vauxhall Corsa 1:30:23 1:30:23 2:00 
5 90 Stuart INGHAM/Chris ATKINSON B10 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:32:07 2:00 1:34:07 5:44 
6 88 Kevin HARBOUR/Dave TORTOISHELL B10 6 Peugeot 205 1:38:35 1:38:35 10:12 
7 98 Simon HEYWOOD/Kevin MOYSES B10 7 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:42:23 1:42:23 14:00 
8 95 Huw ROWCLIFFE/Tudur REES B10 8 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:47:51 1:47:51 19:28 

Class B11

1 22 Huw JAMES/Iwan JONES B11 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:20:34 1:20:34
2 34 Wayne PALMER/Matthew FARR B11 2 Darrian T90 1:21:12 1:21:12 0:38 
3 23 Richard MERRIMAN/Kath CURZON B11 3 Darrian T90 1:21:49 1:21:49 1:15 
4 45 Chris LLOYD/Gerwyn BARRY B11 4 Ford Escort 1:21:57 1:21:57 1:23 
5 26 Gwyndaf JENKINS/Bob HEMMINGS B11 5 Darrian T90 1:21:59 1:21:59 1:25 
6 36 Jeremy STRAKER/Chris DAVIES B11 6 Darrian T9 1:23:19 1:23:19 2:45 
7 56 Mike WILLIAMS/Phil JONES B11 7 MG ZR 1:24:47 1:24:47 4:13 
8 48 Ian KENVIN/Ian MEAKIN B11 8 Ford Escort MK1 1:25:50 1:25:50 5:16 
9 69 Steve DAVIES/Tomos WHITTLE B11 9 Ford Escort 1:29:25 1:29:25 8:51 
10 64 Geoff GLOVER/Bob (Smurf) BROWN B11 10 Vauxhall Astra RWD 1:29:28 1:29:28 8:54 
11 52 Callum GUY/Fred BELL B11 11 Ford Escort RS 1:29:56 1:29:56 9:22 
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B11 (Continued)

12 80 Phil SANDERS/Russell JOSEPH B11 12 Peugeot 205 1:31:35 1:31:35 11:01 
13 58 Dave ALLMARK/Leigh WOODINGTON B11 13 Ford Escort MK2 1:32:14 1:32:14 11:40 
14 46 Steve DOHERTY/Russ SMITH B11 14 Ford Escort MK2 1:35:11 1:35:11 14:37 
15 61 Llyr JONES/Mark POWELL B11 15 Ford Escort 1:36:13 1:36:13 15:39 
16 68 Chris TORODE/Ade CAMP B11 16 Peugeot 205GTI 6 1:40:14 1:40:14 19:40 

Class B12

1 5 Simon MAUGER/Brian CAMMACK B12 1 Ford Escort MK2 1:14:05 1:14:05
2 9 John INDRI/Dave ENGWELL B12 2 Darrian T90 GTR 1:15:41 1:15:41 1:36 
3 7 Mark STRAKER/Simon MAY B12 3 Darrian T90 GTR 1:17:05 1:17:05 3:00 
4 18 Gareth RICHARDS/Alan LLOYD B12 4 Darrian T9 1:19:24 1:19:24 5:19 
5 43 Ian CADDY/Alan THOMAS B12 5 Escort MK2 1:22:14 1:22:14 8:09 
6 33 Pete RAYNER/Den GOLDING B12 6 Ford Escort MK2 1:24:08 1:24:08 10:03 
7 32 Tobias ADAM/Steve RODERICK B12 7 Ford Sierra 1:24:22 1:24:22 10:17 
8 44 Phil SPRASON/Andrew BOSWELL B12 8 Ford Escort MK1 1:26:45 1:26:45 12:40 
9 28 Andy DAVISON/Mike CURRY B12 9 BMW M3 1:26:56 1:26:56 12:51 
10 71 Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON B12 10 BMW 325I 1:29:34 1:29:34 15:29 
11 66 Phil DAVIES/Robert LEEMAN B12 11 Toyota MR2 1:29:53 1:29:53 15:48 
12 83 John O'GORMAN/Tony HAWKINS B12 12 BMW 325I 1:33:59 1:33:59 19:54 

Class B13

1 11 Bob FOWDEN/Jason SUGDEN B13 1 Subaru Impreza 1:17:43 1:17:43
2 17 Bryan DAVIES/Alun LEWIS B13 2 Mitsubishi EVO 6 1:18:48 1:18:48 1:05 
3 12 David HARDIE/John McCULLOCH B13 3 Subaru Impreza 1:19:07 1:19:07 1:24 
4 42 Neal ARDEN/Giles CORBETT B13 4 Subaru Impreza 1:23:43 1:23:43 6:00 
5 38 Philip TURNER/Simon ANTHONY B13 5 Subaru Impreza 1:24:24 1:24:24 6:41 
6 53 Roger TILLOTSON/Steve ROBERTSON B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:27:35 1:27:35 9:52 
7 60 Jonathan VAMPLEW/Hu KENT B13 7 Subaru Impreza 1:30:09 1:30:09 12:26 
8 87 David BODEN/Lauren HOLMES B13 8 Sapphire Cosworth 1:40:23 1:40:23 22:40 

Class R15

1 49 Phil EVANS/Eifion THOMAS R15 1 Ford Escort 1:29:03 1:29:03
2 65 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON R15 2 Peugeot 205GTI 1:29:19 1:29:19 0:16 
3 82 Wayne ELLIS/Gareth PRICE R15 3 Ford Escort MK2 1:32:14 1:32:14 3:11 
4 77 Dylan THOMAS/Ieuan OWEN R15 4 Peugeot 106 1:34:39 1:34:39 5:36 
5 55 Mathew ROBERTS/Gruffudd PARRY R15 5 Citroen Saxo 1:35:04 1:35:04 6:01 
6 79 Wenna ROBERTS/Robert EVANS R15 6 Citroen Saxo 1:51:44 1:51:44 22:41 

Class H18

1 99 Howell DAVIES/Alan JONES H18 1 Ford Escort RS 1:23:45 1:23:45
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

8 David TURNBULL/Paul HUGHES A8 F3 Incorrect route thro' chicane 1:00 1:00 

73 Chris GRAVESTOCK/Mark HARMER B10 MC1 Early at  MC1 0:10 0:10 

90 Stuart INGHAM/Chris ATKINSON B10 SV2 IN Early at  SV2 IN 2:00 2:00 

93 David CAMPBELL/Inigo MELIS B13 SV1 IN Early at  SV1 IN 2:00 2:00 
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
27 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

1 Eian PRITCHARD/Steve McPHEE A8 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1 Missing time control
4 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH A8 Subaru Impreza WRC S12 4 Input shaft broken after SS3
6 David KYNASTON/Andy RUSSELL B13 Audi A3 Quattro 3 Went off SS3
15 Ray HORTON/Paul WAKELY B12 Darrian GTR 5 No oil pressure
16 Geoff KITNEY/Ken GIBBARD B13 Mitsubishi EVO 6 5 Engine misfire
20 Tim WILSON/Elgan DAVIES B12 Ford Escort RS 5 Retired
21 Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT B13 Subaru Impreza 3 Went off SS3
24 Graham HOLLIS/Alan JONES B11 Ford Escort MK2 5 Retired
25 Darren UNDERWOOD/Sue UNDERWOOD B10 Vauxhall Nova 5 CV joint SS5
27 Michael GLENDINNING/Nichola FEARNLEY B13 Subaru Impreza 1 Mechanical
29 Peter TAYLOR/Dai ROBERTS A7 Renault Clio 2 In ditch SS2
37 James MARTIN/Beth EVANS B11 Vauxhall Astra 2 Rolled SS2
41 Phil TURNER/Neil SPIERS B11 Ford Escort MK2 3 Gearbox SS2
47 Mark FISHER/Keith WHEELER B12 Ford Escort 3 Retired SS3
50 Anton SHAW/Michelle HUMPHREYS B11 Ford Escort MK2 3 It's broken! in Service
57 Llion OWEN/Ros HOPEWELL R15 Peugeot 306 2 Retired SS2
63 Paul CLAPHAM/Kenny OWEN B10 Peugeot 106 7 Broken clutch after SS6
67 Chris HAMELIN/Paul WILLIAMS B13 Subaru Impreza 3 Retired SS3
70 Derek CARLESS/Martin PETTITT B11 Peugeot 205GTI 3 Engine problems 3 cylinders
74 Dave BENNETT/Arwel JENKINS R15 Ford Escort MK2 3 Half shaft SS3
78 Ian COPPING/Dave ROWLEY B11 Ford Fiesta RWD 3 Frozen brakes SS3
84 Nick JARVIS/Baz CANNON N2 Suzuki Swift 4 Retired after SS3
86 David THOMAS/Theresa FOSSEY B10 Ford Escort 7 Retired
89 Chris DAYKIN/Rob COOK N4 Subaru Impreza 4 No gears in Service
93 David CAMPBELL/Inigo MELIS B13 Subaru Impreza 5 Retired
97 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS N2 Citroen C2 6 Retired SS6

100 Andy GWYNNE/Holly ROBINSON B10 Citroen Saxo 1 Rolled SS1
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 EventSigns
Bogey 6:45 

Length 8.42miles
No. Driver Time

4 Simpson 8:43 
3 Lloyd 8:44 
5 Mauger 8:46 
2 Cole 8:50 
9 Indri 9:02 
12 Hardie 9:08 
8 Turnbull 9:09 

10= Coffey 9:11 
11= Fowden 9:11 
6 Kynaston 9:13 

SS 2 Field Fare Catering
Bogey 8:41 

Length 10.84miles
No. Driver Time

3 Lloyd 9:12 
5 Mauger 9:19 
4 Simpson 9:21 
2 Cole 9:28 
9 Indri 9:34 

7= Straker 9:42 
8= Turnbull 9:42 
11 Fowden 9:43 
10 Coffey 9:53 
6 Kynaston 9:54 

SS 3 REIS
Bogey 15:57 

Length 19.92miles
No. Driver Time

3 Lloyd 17:55 
2 Cole 17:57 
5 Mauger 18:05 
4 Simpson 18:21 
7 Straker 18:27 
9 Indri 18:30 
10 Coffey 18:50 
11 Fowden 19:03 
12 Hardie 19:04 
8 Turnbull 19:11 

SS 4 Steve Harkness Tyre
Bogey 10:37 

Length 13.26miles
No. Driver Time

3 Lloyd 11:39 
2 Cole 11:51 
5 Mauger 11:56 
9 Indri 12:03 
7 Straker 12:09 
8 Turnbull 12:11 
10 Coffey 12:13 
11 Fowden 12:25 
18 Richards 12:27 
17 Davies 12:30 

SS 5 Hankook Tyres
Bogey 9:01 

Length 11.18miles
No. Driver Time

3 Lloyd 9:28 
2 Cole 9:29 
5 Mauger 9:39 
9 Indri 9:46 
8 Turnbull 9:51 
10 Coffey 9:54 
11 Fowden 10:01 
17 Davies 10:10 
19 Tout 10:12 
12 Hardie 10:14 

SS 6 Subaru Rally Spares
Bogey 3:02 

Length 3.79miles
No. Driver Time

2= Cole 3:32 
3= Lloyd 3:32 
5 Mauger 3:34 
11 Fowden 3:44 
9 Indri 3:45 
8 Turnbull 3:47 
12 Hardie 3:49 
22 James 3:51 

18= Richards 3:52 
45= Lloyd 3:52 

SS 7 Legend Fires
Bogey 9:01 

Length 11.18miles
No. Driver Time

2 Cole 9:15 
3 Lloyd 9:16 
5 Mauger 9:18 
7 Straker 9:22 
9 Indri 9:23 
8 Turnbull 9:32 
10 Coffey 9:33 
11 Fowden 9:52 
18 Richards 9:53 
17 Davies 9:57 

SS 8 Get Connected
Bogey 3:02 

Length 3.79miles
No. Driver Time

7 Straker 3:27 
5 Mauger 3:28 
3 Lloyd 3:30 
10 Coffey 3:35 
9 Indri 3:38 
8 Turnbull 3:39 

11= Fowden 3:44 
23= Merriman 3:44 
26 Jenkins 3:45 

17= Davies 3:47 
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 EventSigns
Sealed

Length 8.42miles
No. Driver Total

4 Simpson 0:08:43
3 Lloyd 0:08:44
5 Mauger 0:08:46
2 Cole 0:08:50
9 Indri 0:09:02
12 Hardie 0:09:08
8 Turnbull 0:09:09

10= Coffey 0:09:11
11= Fowden 0:09:11
6 Kynaston 0:09:13

SS 2 Field Fare Catering
Sealed

Length 10.84miles
No. Driver Total

3 Lloyd 0:17:56
4 Simpson 0:18:04
5 Mauger 0:18:05
2 Cole 0:18:18
9 Indri 0:18:36
8 Turnbull 0:18:51
11 Fowden 0:18:54
7 Straker 0:18:58
10 Coffey 0:19:04
6 Kynaston 0:19:07

SS 3 REIS
Sealed

Length 19.92miles
No. Driver Total

3 Lloyd 0:35:51
5 Mauger 0:36:10
2 Cole 0:36:15
4 Simpson 0:36:25
9 Indri 0:37:06
7 Straker 0:37:25
10 Coffey 0:37:54
11 Fowden 0:37:57
17 Davies 0:38:31
12 Hardie 0:38:34

SS 4 Steve Harkness Tyre
Sealed

Length 13.26miles
No. Driver Total

3 Lloyd 0:47:30
5 Mauger 0:48:06
2 Cole 0:48:06
9 Indri 0:49:09
7 Straker 0:49:34
10 Coffey 0:50:07
11 Fowden 0:50:22
17 Davies 0:51:01
12 Hardie 0:51:10
8 Turnbull 0:51:13

SS 5 Hankook Tyres
Sealed

Length 11.18miles
No. Driver Total

3 Lloyd 0:56:58
2 Cole 0:57:35
5 Mauger 0:57:45
9 Indri 0:58:55
10 Coffey 1:00:01
7 Straker 1:00:18
11 Fowden 1:00:23
8 Turnbull 1:01:04
17 Davies 1:01:11
12 Hardie 1:01:24

SS 6 Subaru Rally Spares
Sealed

Length 3.79miles
No. Driver Total

3 Lloyd 1:00:30
2 Cole 1:01:07
5 Mauger 1:01:19
9 Indri 1:02:40
10 Coffey 1:03:54
11 Fowden 1:04:07
7 Straker 1:04:16
8 Turnbull 1:04:51
17 Davies 1:05:04
12 Hardie 1:05:13

SS 7 Legend Fires
Sealed

Length 11.18miles
No. Driver Total

3 Lloyd 1:09:46
2 Cole 1:10:22
5 Mauger 1:10:37
9 Indri 1:12:03
10 Coffey 1:13:27
7 Straker 1:13:38
11 Fowden 1:13:59
8 Turnbull 1:14:23
17 Davies 1:15:01
12 Hardie 1:15:17

SS 8 Get Connected
Sealed

Length 3.79miles
No. Driver Total

3 Lloyd 1:13:16
5 Mauger 1:14:05
2 Cole 1:14:10
9 Indri 1:15:41
10 Coffey 1:17:02
7 Straker 1:17:05
11 Fowden 1:17:43
8 Turnbull 1:18:02
17 Davies 1:18:48
12 Hardie 1:19:07
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

3 Peter LLOYD 5 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Damian COLE 2 3 - 2 - - - - - - - 1 - - -
4 Stephen SIMPSON 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
7 Mark STRAKER 1 - - 1 2 1 - - - - 1 - - - -
5 Simon MAUGER - 2 6 - - - - - - - - - - - -
9 John INDRI - - - 2 5 1 - - - - - - - - -
10 Graham COFFEY - - - 1 - 1 3 1 1 - 1 - - - -
11 Bob FOWDEN - - - 1 - - 2 5 - - - - - - -
8 David TURNBULL - - - - 1 5 1 - - 1 - - - - -
12 David HARDIE - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 -
23 Richard MERRIMAN - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1
17 Bryan DAVIES - - - - - - - 1 - 3 4 - - - -
22 Huw JAMES - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - -
18 Gareth RICHARDS - - - - - - - - 3 1 2 - - - -
19 Rob TOUT - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 4 2 -
26 Gwyndaf JENKINS - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1
45 Chris LLOYD - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
6 David KYNASTON - - - - - - - - - 2 - - - - -
34 Wayne PALMER - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - -
24 Graham HOLLIS - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 -
20 Tim WILSON - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
36 Jeremy STRAKER - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1
15 Ray HORTON - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
43 Ian CADDY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
86 David THOMAS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
16 Geoff KITNEY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4 3 3 3 3 2= 2 71
3 5 2 2 2 3= 3 52
5 4 5 5 5 5 5 33
2 2 4 9 9 11 7 104
9 9 7 7 8 9 9 95
12 7= 9 8 10 8 8 86
8 8= 10 10 11 12 10 11=7

10= 11 11 11 17 22 11 23=8
11= 10 12 18 19 18= 18 269
6 6 8 17 12 45= 17 17=10

7= 17 17= 24 18 10= 23 18=11
17= 20 18= 12 22 17= 19 212
22 19 19 19 34 34= 36 12=13
19 24 24 15 43= 19 12= 19=14

15= 43 16 26 86= 23= 26= 34=15
16= 18= 22 23= 23 36= 34 36=16
45= 21= 20 25= 35= 7= 43 2217
71= 22 34 45= 36= 26= 22 3518
41 34 23 22 45= 35= 45 4319
35 35 26 34 26 30= 35 9920
21 12 15 16= 32 43= 99 33=21
25 26 42 20= 40 40= 32= 40=22

20= 16 25 43 30 99= 33= 30=23
29= 45 30 30= 7 51 40= 32=24
18 30 45 99= 99 32= 42 28=25
34 15 38 35= 33= 56= 30= 42=26
24 33 36= 36= 42= 33= 44= 5827
43 25 56= 40= 51 38= 48 38=28
30 49= 40= 42= 38 42= 28 44=29
42 56= 43= 33 48 28 56 45=30

37= 23 49 32 49 81 38 48=31
38= 99 99 38 44 49= 51 51=32
99 38 51 49 56 53= 58 56=33
33 32= 32= 28= 61 48 60 5434
40 40= 33= 44= 28 44= 81 5235
49 36= 35 56 81 52= 76 6036

23= 42= 28 48 60 61 64 5337
51= 51 48 71 76 60= 52= 64=38
56 48 76 72 53= 76= 54= 76=39
32 41 72 53 62= 54= 66= 81=40
36 44= 53 58 72 62= 72 61=41
26 53= 71 86 52= 64= 62 66=42
53 81 44 76 54= 66= 53 6243

48= 65= 69 54= 69= 73 65 6544
76= 76= 66 61= 64 69 69 9145
61 69 81 62= 65 58 71 7146
62 67 80 66= 58 65 73 72=47
44 66 65= 81= 73 91 68 73=48
65 64 73= 60 66 72 80 82=49
73 61 62 69 68 77 82 6850
64 87 52 65 63 68 85= 8551
81 62= 87 52= 83 63= 90= 7752

68= 71= 64 73= 90 82= 77 8053
69= 52 54 51= 80 87 61 6954
57 63= 82= 64= 82 83= 91 9055
87 80= 90= 63 85 90= 59 5956

80= 73= 60= 82 77 80 46 5557
89= 90= 63= 90 91 71 55 8358
67 28= 84 85 59 55= 83 4659

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

28 89= 85 68 55 94= 88 9460
72 85 83 80= 87 59 94 9861

60= 83 91 83= 46 46 98 8862
70= 55 89 46 94= 86 92 4963
63= 82 46 87 97= 88 96 9264
90= 60 55 77 88 98 95 95=65
82 84 86 59 71 95 79 96=66

54= 47 58 91 98 92 49 7967
55= 59 77 94 92 96 87 8768
84 54= 94 55 95 8569
85 91= 59 88 96 7970
52 46 92 97 7971
91 94 88 9572
59 86 97 9873
94 58 98 9674

47= 77 93 9375
66= 88 95 7976
77 74 96 9277
83 92 7978
46 72 6879
86 70 6180
88 7881
92 9882

58= 9783
93= 9684
74 6885
98 9586
78 7987
96 5088
95 9389
7990
5091
9792
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EVENTSIGNS.co.uk MEWLA RALLY 2011
Sunday 28th August

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4 3 3 3 3 3 3 31
3 4 5 5 2 2 2 52
5 5 2 2 5 5 5 23
2 2 4 9 9 9 9 94
9 9 9 7 10 10 10 105
12 8 7 10 7 11 7 76
8 11 10 11 11 7 11 117

10= 7 11 17 8 8 8 88
11= 10 17 12 17 17 17 179
6 6 12 8 12 12 12 1210

7= 17 19 19 19 19 19 1811
17= 19 8 18 18 18 18 1912
22 12 18 24 22 22 22 2213
19 20 24 22 34 34 34 3414

15= 22 22 20 45 45 45 2315
16= 24 20 16 43 23 23 4516
45= 21 16 34 23 43 26 2617
71= 18 34 15 26 26 43 4318
41 16 15 45 30 30 35 3519
35 35 45 25 35 35 30 3020
21 43 25 43 42 42 36 3621
25 45 43 26 99 99 42 4222

20= 34 30 23 40 36 99 9923
29= 15 35 30 36 40 40 4024
18 25 23 35 38 38 33 3325
34 30 26 42 33 33 38 3226
24 41 42 38 32 32 32 3827
43 33 38 99 49 56 56 5628
30 38 56 33 56 49 51 5129
42 99 49 40 51 51 48 4830

37= 49 99 49 48 48 44 4431
38= 26 33 56 44 44 28 2832
99 42 40 36 28 28 53 5333
33 23 51 32 53 53 76 7634
40 56 36 48 76 76 49 8135
49 40 32 51 81 81 81 4936

23= 32 48 71 71 69 62 6237
51= 51 71 53 69 62 69 6538
56 71 53 44 65 65 65 6939
32 36 76 76 62 71 71 6440
36 48 44 28 64 64 64 7141
26 53 28 81 72 73 66 6642
53 76 69 69 73 72 72 5243

48= 44 81 65 66 66 52 7244
76= 65 65 62 52 52 73 6045
61 81 62 64 60 60 60 7346
62 61 64 73 54 54 54 5447
44 69 87 66 80 80 80 8048
65 62 80 72 63 63 82 8249
64 64 73 52 86 87 58 5850
81 67 66 80 87 86 85 8551

68= 87 52 87 82 82 83 9152
69= 80 72 63 85 83 91 8353
57 73 90 54 83 58 90 9054
87 89 63 60 58 85 77 7755

80= 28 89 82 91 91 55 5556
89= 63 82 85 90 90 46 4657
73 90 60 83 55 55 59 5958
67 66 54 86 46 46 94 6159

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

28 52 85 91 77 77 61 9460
72 55 84 46 59 59 87 8861

60= 85 83 58 94 94 88 6862
70= 82 55 55 61 61 68 8763
63= 60 91 90 88 88 98 9864
90= 84 46 77 92 68 92 9265
82 54 94 59 68 92 95 9566

54= 83 86 94 98 98 96 9667
55= 91 77 88 95 95 79 7968
84 59 59 61 97 9669
85 47 58 92 96 7970
52 94 88 98 7971
91 46 92 6872
59 72 98 9573
94 86 61 9674

47= 77 68 9775
66= 70 95 7976
77 88 96 9377
83 58 7978
46 92 9779
86 74 9380
88 6881
92 9882

58= 7883
93= 9684
74 9585
98 7986
78 5087
96 9788
95 9389
7990
5091
9792
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